

Product sheet



- LEGRAND

Right patch-open end cassette 24 fibers - single-mode - LC/PC

REF. C42002 | EAN. 3414972356367

> Visit e-catalogue

Product charateristics

- 24 fibers
- Singlemode LC/PC
- · Right angled positioning adapters
- Accessibility: each cassette can slide independently 40mm to the front in order to facilitate easy adds, moves and changes in critical high-density environments
- Connector colour blue

Recommendation / Restriction

 Standard delivered with Shrink Sleeves. G.657A1 singlemode fibre. 48 x LC/PC or LC/APC duplex adapters. Conform IEC 61753, 61754 and 61755

The product's benefits

Installation

 The drawer is completely equipped. Everything is positioned and mounted in the drawer. The pigtails are stripped and inserted in the trays. The drawer is prepared for the termination of a max. of 96 fibres.
The drawer is prepared to handle 4 separate cassettes of 24 fibres.

Usage

 The positioning of the 19" mounting handles is adjustable. Minimum position is 55mm from the front of the drawer. Identification cassettes white with black overprint.

Avantages

- Simple patching with optimized patch and cable management
- Simple maintenance with front loaded panels and sliding forward function

Documentation

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

S000119034EN-00.pdf | PDF (0.85Mo)

→ LE13639AA.pdf | PDF (2.31Mo)

CATALOGUE PAGE & OTHERS

ex223001_1030.pdf | PDF (0.16Mo)